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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 23 October 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAP OUT MINNIE Last start winner RIC, 22/06/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 5/3R. Metselaar 551903 2/1211

 2 HARLEM SHUFFLE Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R9, P 1P 4Y 2P 5/3C. Carl 551758 2/1198

 3 GO FORWARD SANDY Last start winner GOS, 18/10/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3A. Campton 550469 2/1198

 4 ZIPPING GOMEZ Last start winner RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3W. Carr 537185 3/1183

 5 JOHNNY RED 2 Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4J. Miles 555464 1/0151

 6 REAL STEEL Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3G. Frazer 556500 2/1133

 7 LOVES A TIPPLE 1 Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4S. Morgan 551669 1/0115

 8 SACRED SILENCE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3C. Carl 551753 2/1206

 9 GO FORWARD RALF Last start placegetter GOS, 18/10/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4A. Campton 550472 1/0189

 10 CANYA SIDE KICK Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/0153

 11 OLD MATE SAM Last start placegetter RIC, 09/10/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4G. Borg 551601 1/0130

 12 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 3P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/084

 13 CANYA CLINK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4P. Chaker 552123 1/0194

 14 AMIGO RAPIDO Weighted points score GOS, 27/09/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4A. Proctor 546447 2/0185

 15 OH REUBEN Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 8P 5/3J. Gatt 539293 2/1168

 16 HIDDEN TIME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3P. Gordon 554975 2/1163

 17 FAST LANE FEVER Weighted points score WPK, 21/09/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 5C 5/4C. Proctor 546445 1/0163

 18 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 6Y 5/2J. Rudd 542180 3/2147

 19 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 3P 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/2141

 20 FULL PELT 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 2Y 3Y 2Y 5/4C. Carl 551749 1/0138

 21 MY CALL GALAH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/0132

 22 ROCKIN' ROMEO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R9, Y 3Y 6Y 4P 5/4R. Maitland 536439 3/0127

 23 SLINGSHOT AGNES Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 4P 5/3D. Sultana 547601 3/1126

 24 CRACKLING ROSIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4D. Farrugia 551835 1/0120

 25 ON THE BLINK Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R11, P 8P 3P 8P 5/3N. Saloum 548361 2/1120

 26 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 5Y 5/4S. Simonetta 552119 1/0119

 27 BLACK GALAH Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R9, P 7P 6Y 6P 5/3B. Berrier 543529 2/1118

 28 FIRESTORM FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4N. Hedley 552540 1/0116

 29 ZULU SPARROW Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1111
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 30 REACH AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4T. Jansen 557736 1/0111

 31 SAVED BY ROSE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R1, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4M. Dunphy 544773 1/0111

 32 GOLSPIE MODEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/1111

 33 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/184

 34 RUSSIAN INN Weighted points score WPK, 21/09/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 4P 5/4A. Bell 539950 3/082

 35 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 36 OUR BETTY Weighted points score RIS, 24/09/2022, R8, Y 5Y 5Y 8P 5/3S. Scuglia 534126 2/172

 37 KING OF STING Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R10, Y 7Y 8P 4P 5/3J. Rudd 537825 2/171
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 1 ALPHA MISS Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4C. Gatt 542828 2/0171

 2 PARADE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/0141

 3 NELLY INTENTION Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R5, P 4P 3C 5P 5/3A. Bell 547503 2/1217

 4 ZIPPING WHISKEY Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R10, C 5C 1P 1P 5/2M. Hardman 552105 3/2194

 5 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R3, C 5C 7Y 5P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0156

 6 ZAMBIDIS Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R8, P 3P 7C 4P 5/4C. Arletos 547057 3/0151

 7 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R3, C 6C 7Y 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0119

 8 UNIQUE STREAK Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4A. Proctor 546842 3/0105

 9 BELLE INTENTION Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4A. Bell 547497 1/0105

 10 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R3, C 4C 8Y 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0101

 11 LACEY INTENTION Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4A. Bell 547500 1/063
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 4P 1/2B. King 545570 10/9327
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 1 LADY STEPS Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 2/1/1S. Sultana 557858 7/6240
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 1 PARISIAN ROC Last start winner RIC, 12/10/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 7P 3/1/2T. Vella 529812 16/15240

 2 SNIPES Last start placegetter RIC, 12/10/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 3P 3/1/2T. Vella 529646 13/12282

 3 COME AROUND Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 3M 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 20/18280

 4 PROST 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/10/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 5P 3/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10243

 5 DOUBLE THREAT 2 Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 1P 3/1/1M. Dunphy 544768 9/8270

6 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 20 October 2022 - 06:14 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 23 October 2022

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CANDY KAOS Dropping in grade GRA, 25/09/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 1P 4/1/2C. Last 529669 10/7243

 2 BLACK FOX Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R5, C 3C 2P 7C 4/1/2C. Arletos 547060 11/3260

 3 SIMPLE SIMON Weighted points score RIS, 30/08/2022, R10, Y 2Y 2Y 3P 4/1/1C. Carl 542919 10/4256

 4 SWISS STICKER Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 7P 4/1/1S. Smith 549128 7/6207

 5 CANYA ZEUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 543551 10/7192

 6 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 5P 4/1/1A. Bell 534190 11/10165
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 1 RAGLAN MAMBA Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 4P 5/3S. Flaherty 545064 4/1219

 2 SIRIUS PSYCHO Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 1P 4Y 1Y 5/3S. Pulbrook 553674 2/1170

 3 OSCAR RUTH Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4C. Brewer 552815 1/0151

 4 SIRIUS LULU Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 1Y 5/3S. Pulbrook 553670 3/1150

 5 DANA NUGGET Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2022, R9, P 1P 7P 5P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1144

 6 HARPER'S DREAM Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4S. Gittoes 549930 1/0129

 7 LOVES A TIPPLE 2 Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4S. Morgan 551669 1/0115

 8 ALPHA WARRIOR Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 1P 5/2C. Gatt 542826 3/2177

 9 SLINGSHOT AVRIL 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 8P 5/1A. Bell 547600 4/3168

 10 WET SOCKS Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 2Y 5/2A. Messina 536609 3/2165

 11 SLINGSHOT PUZZLE Last start placegetter RIC, 05/10/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4W. Carr 545643 1/0132

 12 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P (FEL)P 3P 8P 5/1T. Vella 540629 4/3138

 13 WISHING Dropping in grade RIC, 12/10/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 2Y 5/1R. Thomas 534227 13/9203

 14 INDIGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4192

 15 ONE DAY SOON 3 Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6C 1P 5/2A. Bell 532564 4/2188

 16 ZIPPING NOELLE Weighted points score GRA, 09/10/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 5P 5/2C. Last 548193 3/2183

 17 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3180

 18 WELLS OF SILENCE Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2F. Hurst 553625 4/2177

 19 TRIP HAZARD Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 4P 5/3W. Carr 548209 2/1138

 20 FULL PELT 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R11, Y 2Y 3Y 2Y 5/4C. Carl 551749 1/0138

 21 MY CALL GALAH 3 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/0132

 22 UNACCEPTABLE BRO Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4N. Kilner 551326 1/0127

 23 ROCKIN' ROMEO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R9, Y 3Y 6Y 4P 5/4R. Maitland 536439 3/0127

 24 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/0126

 25 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R7, Y 2Y 5P 7P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 7/5121

 26 TELL NO FIBS Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R9, Y 4Y 4Y 8Y 5/4M. Dickson 533118 5/0120

 27 CRACKLING ROSIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4D. Farrugia 551835 1/0120

 28 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4117

 29 REACH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4T. Jansen 557736 1/0111

 30 SINISTER WAYS Weighted points score LIT, 08/10/2022, R5, Y 4Y 2P 7Y 5/4J. Maitland 540227 1/0110

 31 GO FORWARD DAISY Weighted points score COO, 30/09/2022, R14, Y 8Y 1Y 5P 5/1A. Campton 543660 5/3109
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 32 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 8P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/1108

 33 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y 7P 5P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/7106

 34 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0105

 35 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 3Y 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/5103

 36 RETURN TO SENDER Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 8Y 5/4A. Wade 529748 1/098

 37 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 7Y 5/1W. Carr 535272 4/394

 38 BLACK BOOK Weighted points score RIC, 04/09/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4K. Drynan 549040 1/086

 39 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 3P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/084

 40 YORE CHEVY Weighted points score GAR, 12/10/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 6P 5/3C. Last 550611 2/184

 41 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score DAP, 29/09/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/078

 42 FIRE FLY BONO Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 7Y 5/4L. Rodgers 545059 1/077

 43 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 44 PANDORA'S STAR Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1R. Morley 539274 6/575

 45 GYPSY Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 8P 5/2D. Swain 539836 4/269

 46 PSYCHOTIC DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R10, P 8P 6Y 8P 5/4A. Murray 548407 3/067

 47 MEAN MACHINE Weighted points score GAR, 15/10/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/160

 48 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R12, Y 8Y 8Y 7P 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/054
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 1 BARBOZA Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 2P 3P M/1C. Brewer 546430 0/0132

 2 SLINGSHOT VINNY Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R4, P 3P 3P M/1A. Bell 558765 0/0123

 3 WORIMI STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 09/10/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 5P M/1P. Johnston 553769 0/0116

 4 FOOL AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 5P M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/0116

 5 KOLBABA 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 6P M/1R. Morley 539282 0/070

 6 DOM JUAN 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P

RIC, 12/10/2022, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0122

 7 HURRIED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 05/10/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 3P M/1J. Baxter 551070 0/079

 8 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 5P 7Y 3Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/064

 9 MINI ROCK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 11/10/2022, R1, Y 8P 3Y 6Y M/1A. Byrnes 544711 0/060

 10 MASSIMO TO EXCEL First start M/1A. Williams 552576 0/00

 11 YOUNG HARRY First start M/1P. Johnston 555089 0/00

 12 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/10/2022, R1, P 5P 7P (FEL)P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/046

 13 LUCAYAN 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/044

 14 BLACK BEAST Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 18/10/2022, R2, P 4P M/1C. Arletos 555817 0/058

 15 MISS OVER REACT Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/10/2022, R3, P 4P M/1R. Tyler 548724 0/058

 16 SLINGSHOT ROXY Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 17/10/2022, R2, P 6P M/1A. Bell 558764 0/042

 17 HEART OF GARTH 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 7P M/1K. Pedrana 548772 0/033

 18 GARTH ATTACK 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/10/2022, R1, P 7P M/1K. Pedrana 548770 0/033

 19 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 4Y M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/060

 20 SEMANTIC REGENT Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 4P M/1D. Swain 548818 0/057

 21 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 5P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/056

 22 SKYLA'S ELITE Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R1, P 7P 8Y 4P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/050

 23 SLINGSHOT XENA Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 558767 0/048

 24 AUSSIE CHEVY Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R2, P 5P 6P M/1C. Last 550614 0/048

 25 URANA BLAZER Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/042

 26 SEMANTIC LADY Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R1, P 7P 6P M/1D. Swain 548820 0/039

 27 DOLLY'S ANGEL Weighted points score BUL, 18/10/2022, R2, P 7P 7Y 8Y M/1A. Byrnes 544710 0/033

 28 BEND AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 8P 7P M/1T. Jansen 557739 0/030
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 1 GOOD TIME LENNY Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R5, P 6P 3Y 1P 1/1R. Tyler 534237 22/14323
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 1 KAPOW Last start winner GAR, 14/10/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 7P 2/1/2S. Smith 539837 17/16300

 2 PRESTON LEE Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R4, P 4P 1Y 2P 2/1/1R. Tyler 527758 19/14251

 3 SALLY'S REWARD 2 Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R8, P 5P 7C 6P 2/1/1V. Spiteri 532532 16/7177
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 1 ZAPPA Last start placegetter GOS, 18/10/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2F. Micallef 532697 9/8276

 2 TAP OUT LUCY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/10/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 1P 3/1/2R. Metselaar 537725 13/2261

 3 PROST 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/10/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 5P 3/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10243

 4 DOUBLE THREAT 1 Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 1P 3/1/1M. Dunphy 544768 9/8270

 5 FABIO BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/1S. Zarb 546623 6/5246

 6 RITZA DANIEL Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 2Y 3/1/1R. Tyler 529687 17/9221

 7 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 4P 3/1/1R. Hancock 529712 23/18216
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 1 MARY'S REWARD Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R4, P 1P 2P (FEL)P 4/1/2M. Spiteri 532533 7/6165

 2 BIG TOWN JETT Last start winner RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 1P 6Y 7P 4/1/2A. Messina 545256 7/5161

 3 RENEGADE PAUL Weighted points score WPK, 17/08/2022, R5, P 4P 6C 1P 4/1/1B. Tame 538828 6/4203

 4 CANYA ZEUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 543551 10/7192
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 1 JOHNNY RED 1 Last start winner RIC, 16/10/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4J. Miles 555464 1/0151

 2 NICK THE QUICK Last start placegetter RIC, 16/10/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 1P 5/1V. Sultana 549285 4/3231

 3 SLINGSHOT AVRIL 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 8P 5/1A. Bell 547600 4/3168

 4 GREMITZ Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 3P 5Y 6P 5/1P. Boyd 532800 6/4103

 5 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 2M 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2198

 6 INDIGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 2P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4192

 7 ONE DAY SOON 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6C 1P 5/2A. Bell 532564 4/2188

 8 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3180

 9 FLASH HEART Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 8/3159

 10 CALLS FOR CALM Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/4153

 11 PATTAYA PETE Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5147

 12 ALEXANDER Weighted points score RIC, 02/10/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 8P 5/1C. Gatt 529793 4/3147

 13 RAPID FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1N. Hedley 531394 4/3144

 14 ROCKER FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1144

 15 MY CALL GALAH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/0132

 16 HE'S GIFTED Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R4, Y 3Y 2Y 3P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 4/1130

 17 RUSTY JAX Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R12, Y 4Y 1Y 1Y 5/3J. Morton 535808 4/1118

 18 SWEET VENOM Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 7P 5/2G. Sutherland 543550 4/2117

 19 GOLSPIE MODEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3K. Waddington 494263 2/1111

 20 CANVAS Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R7, P 6P 8C 7P 5/4R. Morley 524407 5/0108

 21 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R7, P 5P 8Y 1Y 5/4C. Green 534731 5/0108

 22 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y 7P 5P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/7106

 23 UNO KAI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 7P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/293
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 23 October 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JAI COOL GUY Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 3P M/1C. Proctor 553829 0/0117

 2 FOOL AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 5P M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/0116

 3 KOLBABA 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 17/10/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 6P M/1R. Morley 539282 0/070

 4 DOM JUAN 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P

RIC, 12/10/2022, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0122

 5 ANGRY ANN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 6P 3P (FTF)P M/1P. Boyd 548093 0/084

 6 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 20/08/2022, R2, Y 5P 7Y 3Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/064

 7 MINI ROCK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 11/10/2022, R1, Y 8P 3Y 6Y M/1A. Byrnes 544711 0/060

 8 ANOTHER FAY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/062

 9 TOMAHAWK TEARS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 6Y 8Y M/1C. Pollard 550689 0/035

 10 FREDDY FERNANDO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 6P M/1A. Proctor 553826 0/042

 11 SOLO FERNANDO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/10/2022, R3, P 7P M/1A. Proctor 553830 0/033

 12 GARTH ATTACK 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/10/2022, R1, P 7P M/1K. Pedrana 548770 0/033

 13 HEART OF GARTH 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 7P M/1K. Pedrana 548772 0/033

 14 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 4Y M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/060

 15 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 6P 4Y 5P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/056

 16 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 5P 7P (FEL)P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/046

 17 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R2, P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/044

 18 BEND AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R2, P 8P 7P M/1T. Jansen 557739 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 23 October 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SALLY'S REWARD 1 Dropping in grade GBN, 14/10/2022, R8, P 5P 7C 6P 4/1/2V. Spiteri 532532 16/8177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 23 October 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SISTER STICKER Last start placegetter WPK, 19/10/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2J. Miles 554899 6/2270

 2 ZANDER Dropping in grade BAT, 03/10/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1P. Cini 532696 11/1132

 3 CANYA CLINK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4P. Chaker 552123 1/0194

 4 ONE DAY SOON 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R2, P 5P 6C 1P 5/3A. Bell 532564 4/1188

 5 HIDDEN TIME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4P. Gordon 554975 2/0163

 6 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R3, C 5C 7Y 5P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0156

 7 GARY THE GOAT Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4C. Last 553683 1/0147

 8 PARADE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/0141

 9 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R3, C 6C 7Y 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/0119

 10 SAVED BY ROSE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 14/10/2022, R1, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4M. Dunphy 544773 1/0111

 11 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 13/10/2022, R7, P 5P 8Y 1Y 5/1C. Green 534731 5/3108

 12 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R3, C 4C 8Y 5P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0101

 13 EMERALD GREEN Weighted points score BAT, 03/10/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1P. Cini 532702 7/399

 14 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 7P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/693
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 23 October 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/10/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/062

 2 EBBY COLLERSON Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R3, P 5P 5P M/1M. Eberand 555742 0/052
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